C. A bdulH akeem College (A utonomous),M elvisharam.
Syllabu s forB .Sc.,C ompu terScience effective from the B atch2015-2016
Y ear: IIIY ear Su bjectC od e : U15MCS501 /U15M C A 501 Semester: V
M ajor-5 Title: Database Management System
C red its: 3 M ax.M arks.7 5
O bjective:
 T ounderstanddifferencebetw eenstoringdatainFileM anagem ent
S ystem & DBM S andadvantagesofDBM S .

2. R am akrishnanandGherke,“DatabaseM anagem entS ystem s”,T M H.
3. Jim M elton,AlanS im on,“U nderstandingthenew S Q L :A com plete
Guide”,M organKaufm annP ublishers
4. A.K.M ajum dar,P .Battacharya,“DataBaseM anagem entS ystem s’,T M H
5. BipinDesai,“AnIntroductiontodatabaseS ystem s”,Galgotia
P ublications.
6. Abraham S ilberschatz,H.F.KorthandS .S udarshan,“DatabaseS ystem
Concepts”-M cGraw HillP ublications
7. GeraldV.P ost,”DBM S ” M cGraw HillP ublications
8. M ichealAbbey andM ichealJ.Corey,”O racle-A BeginnersGuide”,T M H
9. AlexisL eonandM athew sL eon,“EssentialofDBM S ”,Vijay N icole
P ublications
10.AtulKahate,”Introduction toDBM S ”,P earsonEducation
C. A bdulH akeem College (A utonomous),M elvisharam.
Syllabu s forB .Sc.,C ompu terScience effective from the B atch2015-2016
Y ear: IIIY ear Su bjectC od e : U15MCS502 /U15M C A 502 Semester: V
M ajor-6 Title: Programming with Java
C red its: 3 M ax.M arks.7 5
O bjective:
 To make students well versed with programming in java.

3D View ing-P rojection-View ingtransform ation-Im plem entationofview ing
operations-HiddenS urfaceandHiddenL inerem oval-BackfaceR em ovals
C. A bdulH akeem College (A utonomous),M elvisharam.
T EX T BO O KS :
1. D.HearnandM .P .Baker,” Com puterGraphics” ,P earsonEducation
R EFER EN CEBO O K:
1. Foley,VanDam ,Feiner,Hughes,Com puterGraphicsP rinciples&
P ractice,P earson
2. ChennakesavaR .Alavla“ Com puterGraphics” ,P HIL earningP vt.L im ited
3. W .M .N ew m anandR .F.S proull,“ P rinciplesofInteractiveCom puter
Graphics” ,M GH editions
4. M alay K.P khira,” Com puterGraphics,M ultim ediaandAnim ation” ,P HI
edition
C. A bdulH akeem College (A utonomous),M elvisharam.
Syllabu s forB .Sc.,C ompu terScience effective from the B atch2015-2016
Y ear: IIIY ear Su bjectC od e : U15SCS501 /U15SC A 501 Semester: V
SkillB ased -3 Title: Visual Programming (SBS - III)
C red its: 3 M ax.M arks.60
O bjective:
 To know more about Visual Basic Codings

[Chapter 7 to 9]
U N IT :4
Organizing information via code – Organizing information via Controls –
Building large projects [Chapter 10 to 12]
U N IT :5
VB Objects and an introduction to OOP-Finishing the interface-Tools and
Techniques for testing, debugging and optimization [Chapter 13 to 15]
T EX T BO O KS :
1. VB 6 from the ground up, Gary Cornell-MGH
R EFER EN CEBO O KS :
1. VB 6 Programming-CDG TMH publications
2. VB 6 –Content Development Group-TMH
3. VB 6 How to program,Deitel and Associates-Pearson Education.
C. A bdulH akeem College (A utonomous),M elvisharam.
Syllabu s forB .Sc.,C ompu terScience effective from the B atch2015-2016
Y ear: IIIY ear Su bjectC od e : U15MCS601 /U15M C A 601 Semester: V I
M ajor-7 Title: Open Source Software
C red its: 3 M ax.M arks.7 5
O BJECT IVE:
T oequipthestudentsw ithbasicprogram m ingskillinw ebprogram m ing

BP B P ublications
2. VB S criptBasics-DaniVainstain,BP B
C. A bdulH akeem College (A utonomous),M elvisharam.
R EFER EN CEBO O KS :
1. T .A.P ow ell,Com pleteR eferenceHT M L (T hirdEdition),T M H
2. J.Jaw orski,M asteringJavascript,BP B P ublications
3. InternetP rogram m ingw ithVB S criptandJavaS cript,T hom sonL earning,
HathleenKalata
4. P ow el, T hom as S chneider,Fritz, Java S cript” T he Com plete
R eference”,T M H
5. Deitel& Deitel,internet& w orldw idew ebHow
toprogram ,P earsonEducation
6. EddieJackson,”VB S cript” BP B
C. A bdulH akeem College (A utonomous),M elvisharam.
Syllabu s forB .Sc.,C ompu terScience effective from the B atch2015-2016
Y ear: IIIY ear Su bjectC od e : U15MCS602 /U15M C A 602 Semester: V I
M ajor-8 Title: Cloud Computing
C red its: 3 M ax.M arks.7 5
O bjectives:
 To know the latest trend in cloud

U N IT :5
The MapReduce Programming Model and Implementations-An architecture for
Federated Cloud Computing-SLA Management in Cloud Computing:A Service
Providers’s Perspective-Performance Prediction for HPC on Clouds
N O T E: Case Studies Excluded [in all the Five Units]
T EX T BO O K:
1. Cloud Computing Principles and Paradigms,Rajkumar Buyya,James
Broberg and Andrzej Goscinski-Wiley [A John Wiley &
Sons,Inc.,Publications
R EFER EN CEBO O KS :
1. Cloud Computing Principles and Paradigms, T.S.Mohan,Pethuru Raj-TMH
2. Cloud Computing , Tariq Ellahi,Benoit Hudzia, Hui Li, Malik A.Lindner and
Philip Robinson,Pearson Education.
C. A bdulH akeem College (A utonomous),M elvisharam.
Syllabu s forB .Sc.,C ompu terScience effective from the B atch2015-2016
Y ear: IIIY ear Su bjectC od e : U15ECS601 /U15EC A 601 Semester: V I
Elective -2 Title: Software Engineering (Elective - II)
C red its: 3 M ax.M arks.7 5
O bjective:
 T ounderstandtheim portance,lim itationsandchallengesofprocesses

P erform ingU serInterfaceDeisn[Chapter-10,11 & 12]
U N IT :5
T estingS trategies– T estingT actics-P roductM etrics[Chapter-13,14 & 15]
C. A bdulH akeem College (A utonomous),M elvisharam.
T EX T BO O KS :
1. S oftw are Engineering P ractitioner’sApproach by R oger S . P ressm an,
S ixthEdition
R EFER EN CEBO O K:
1. AnintegratedapproachtoS oftw areEngineeringby P ankajJalote
2. JibiteshM ishraandAshokM ohanty,“ S oftw areEngineering” ,P earson
3. Jam esP eter,W . P edrycz,“ S oftw are Engineering: An Engineering
Approach” ,JohnW iley & S ons.
4. S oftw areEngineeringConceptsby R ichardandFairley
C. A bdulH akeem College (A utonomous),M elvisharam.
Syllabu s forB .Sc.,C ompu terScience effective from the B atch2015-2016
Y ear: IIIY ear Su bjectC od e : U15SCS601 /U15SC A 601 Semester: V I
SkillB ased -4 Title: Multimedia (SBS - IV)
C red its: 3 M ax.M arks.60
O bjectives:
 T ogettheKnow ledgeaboutthebasicsconceptsof